Restoration PAC Survey
MICHIGAN STATEWIDE

March 12-16, 2020

Project: Michigan Statewide (Hodas & Assoc)

TOPLINES

MARCH 2020

N=600 Likely Voters; 70/30 cell
Margin of Error +/- 3%

1. Thinking ahead to the November election, how likely would you say you are to vote in these
elections? Would you say you are...

96.8%
3.2%

VERY LIKELY
SOMEWHAT LIKELY

2. Do you think the country is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone
off on the wrong track?

42.2%
48.3%

9.0%
0.5%

RIGHT DIRECTION
WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED

3. Do you think the economy is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone
off on the wrong track?

48.7%
40.8%

10.3%
0.2%

RIGHT DIRECTION
WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Would that be strongly or somewhat (approve or disapprove)?

39.0%
8.2%
6.2%

44.8%

47.2%
51.0%

STRONGLY APPROVE
SOMEWHAT APPROVE
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

TOTAL APPROVE
TOTAL DISAPPROVE
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5. Do you think the impeachment of President Trump was good for the country, bad for the
country, or did the impeachment not really matter that much?

19.7%
42.5%
37.8%

GOOD

BAD
DOESN'T MATTER/DON’T KNOW

6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump?

35.5%
8.5%
6.7%

45.0%

3.0%
1.3%

44.0%
51.7%

STRONG FAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE
STRONG UNFAVORABLE

NO OPINION
DON'T KNOW

TOTAL FAVORABLE
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Joe Biden and Donald Trump, for whom would you vote:

41.3%
2.3%

1.0%
3.5%
1.5%

9.8%
40.5%

43.7%
6.0%
50.3%

DEFINITELY TRUMP
PROBABLY TRUMP

LEANING TRUMP
HARD UNDECIDED
LEANING BIDEN

PROBABLY BIDEN
DEFINITELY BIDEN

TOTAL TRUMP
TOTAL UNDECIDED
TOTAL BIDEN
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8. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders and Donald Trump, for whom would you vote:

42.2% DEFINITELY TRUMP
2.0% PROBABLY TRUMP

1.0% LEANING TRUMP
4.2% HARD UNDECIDED
2.2% LEANING SANDERS

12.0% PROBABLY SANDERS
36.5% DEFINITELY SANDERS

44.2% TOTAL TRUMP
7.3% TOTAL UNDECIDED
48.5% TOTAL SANDERS

9. If the election for US Senate from Michigan were being held today, and the candidates were
Gary Peters, the Democrat candidate, or John James, the Republican candidate, for whom
would you vote:

35.8% DEFINITELY JAMES
3.3% PROBABLY JAMES

2.8% LEANING JAMES
7.5% HARD UNDECIDED
2.7% LEANING PETERS

13.3% PROBABLY PETERS
34.5% DEFINITELY PETERS

March 2020 Nov 2019 Oct 2019
JAMES 39.2% 44.2% 35.2%
UNDECIDED 13.0% 12.7% 17.3%
PETERS 47.8% 43.2% 47.5%

10. Do you think it was fair or unfair that Democrat President Obama’s administration
investigated and surveilled Republican Donald Trump as both a presidential candidate and
president-elect for allegedly colluding with Russia?

38.5% FAIR
41.8% NOT FAIR
19.7% DON'T KNOW
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11. If the election for US Congress were being held today, for whom would you
vote...the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate for Congress?

35.2%
7.2%

1.3%
8.0%
2.7%

10.0%
35.7%

42.3%
45.7%
12.0%

DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN
PROBABLY REPUBLICAN

LEAN REPUBLICAN
HARD UNDECIDED
LEAN DEMOCRAT

PROBABLY DEMOCRAT
DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT

TOTAL REPUBLICAN
TOTAL DEMOCRAT
TOTAL LEAN/INDEPENDENT

12. Now a few questions for statistical purposes only. First, in what year were you born?

5.5%
13.8%
14.5%
16.3%
19.8%
26.2%

3.8%

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+
REFUSED

13. Which two of the following issues do you believe are the most important issues facing the

country?

29.7%
36.5%
35.8%
16.0%
13.7%
10.5%

4.3%
18.3%
16.3%

4.3%

6.7%

JOBS / ECONOMY
HEALTH CARE

STOPPING CORONAVIRUS
NATIONAL SECURITY
EDUCATION

GUNS

FOREIGN TRADE

CLIMATE CHANGE
IMMIGRATION
IMPEACHMENT/GOV’T SCANDAL
SOMETHING ELSE
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14. In politics today, do you generally consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent, or something else?

28.0% STRONG REPUBLICAN
5.0% NOT-SO-STRONG REPUBLICAN
12.0% LEAN REPUBLICAN
10.0% SOMETHING ELSE/INDEPENDENT/UNDECLARED
11.2% LEAN DEMOCRAT
4.0% NOT-SO-STRONG DEMOCRAT
29.8% STRONG DEMOCRAT
33.0% TOTAL REPUBLICAN
33.8% TOTAL DEMOCRAT
33.2% TOTAL LEAN/INDEPENDENT

15. What was the last grade you completed in school?

0.8% GRADE SCHOOL (1-8)
32.0% HIGH SCHOOL (9-12)

3.2% TECHNICAL/VOCATIONAL SCHOOL
47.8% COLLEGE
15.2% GRADUATE SCHOOL
32.8% HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS
51.0% SOME COLLEGE
15.2% COLLEGE+

16. Thinking about where you live, do you consider it to be urban, suburban or rural?

17.5% URBAN
44.3% SUBURBAN
34.7% RURAL
3.5% DON’'T KNOW
17. Sex
47.5% MALE
52.5% FEMALE
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18. Media Market

48.7%
12.2%
6.7%
1.0%
6.5%
2.2%
20.0%
0.3%
2.2%
0.2%
0.2%

DETROIT
FLINT

TRAVERSE CITY
TOLEDO (OH)
LANSING
MARQUETTE
GRAND RAPIDS
ALPENA

SOUTH BEND (IN)
GREEN BAY (W)
DULUTH (MN)
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