

March 12-16, 2020
Project: Michigan Statewide (Hodas & Assoc)

N=600 Likely Voters; 70/30 cell
Margin of Error +/- 3%

1. Thinking ahead to the November election, how likely would you say you are to vote in these elections? Would you say you are...

96.8%	VERY LIKELY
3.2%	SOMEWHAT LIKELY

2. Do you think the country is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone off on the wrong track?

42.2%	RIGHT DIRECTION
48.3%	WRONG TRACK
9.0%	DON'T KNOW
0.5%	REFUSED

3. Do you think the economy is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone off on the wrong track?

48.7%	RIGHT DIRECTION
40.8%	WRONG TRACK
10.3%	DON'T KNOW
0.2%	REFUSED

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Would that be strongly or somewhat (approve or disapprove)?

39.0%	STRONGLY APPROVE
8.2%	SOMEWHAT APPROVE
6.2%	SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
44.8%	STRONGLY DISAPPROVE
47.2%	TOTAL APPROVE
51.0%	TOTAL DISAPPROVE

5. Do you think the impeachment of President Trump was good for the country, bad for the country, or did the impeachment not really matter that much?

19.7%	GOOD
42.5%	BAD
37.8%	DOESN'T MATTER/DON'T KNOW

6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump?

35.5%	STRONG FAVORABLE
8.5%	SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE
6.7%	SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE
45.0%	STRONG UNFAVORABLE
3.0%	NO OPINION
1.3%	DON'T KNOW
44.0%	TOTAL FAVORABLE
51.7%	TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden and Donald Trump, for whom would you vote:

41.3%	DEFINITELY TRUMP
2.3%	PROBABLY TRUMP
1.0%	LEANING TRUMP
3.5%	HARD UNDECIDED
1.5%	LEANING BIDEN
9.8%	PROBABLY BIDEN
40.5%	DEFINITELY BIDEN
43.7%	TOTAL TRUMP
6.0%	TOTAL UNDECIDED
50.3%	TOTAL BIDEN

8. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders and Donald Trump, for whom would you vote:

42.2%	DEFINITELY TRUMP
2.0%	PROBABLY TRUMP
1.0%	LEANING TRUMP
4.2%	HARD UNDECIDED
2.2%	LEANING SANDERS
12.0%	PROBABLY SANDERS
36.5%	DEFINITELY SANDERS
44.2%	TOTAL TRUMP
7.3%	TOTAL UNDECIDED
48.5%	TOTAL SANDERS

9. If the election for US Senate from Michigan were being held today, and the candidates were Gary Peters, the Democrat candidate, or John James, the Republican candidate, for whom would you vote:

35.8%	DEFINITELY JAMES
3.3%	PROBABLY JAMES
2.8%	LEANING JAMES
7.5%	HARD UNDECIDED
2.7%	LEANING PETERS
13.3%	PROBABLY PETERS
34.5%	DEFINITELY PETERS

	<u>March 2020</u>	<u>Nov 2019</u>	<u>Oct 2019</u>
JAMES	39.2%	44.2%	35.2%
UNDECIDED	13.0%	12.7%	17.3%
PETERS	47.8%	43.2%	47.5%

10. Do you think it was fair or unfair that Democrat President Obama's administration investigated and surveilled Republican Donald Trump as both a presidential candidate and president-elect for allegedly colluding with Russia?

38.5%	FAIR
41.8%	NOT FAIR
19.7%	DON'T KNOW

11. If the election for US Congress were being held today, for whom would you vote...the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate for Congress?

35.2%	DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN
7.2%	PROBABLY REPUBLICAN
1.3%	LEAN REPUBLICAN
8.0%	HARD UNDECIDED
2.7%	LEAN DEMOCRAT
10.0%	PROBABLY DEMOCRAT
35.7%	DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT
42.3%	TOTAL REPUBLICAN
45.7%	TOTAL DEMOCRAT
12.0%	TOTAL LEAN/INDEPENDENT

12. Now a few questions for statistical purposes only. First, in what year were you born?

5.5%	18-24
13.8%	25-34
14.5%	35-44
16.3%	45-54
19.8%	55-64
26.2%	65+
3.8%	REFUSED

13. Which two of the following issues do you believe are the most important issues facing the country?

29.7%	JOBS / ECONOMY
36.5%	HEALTH CARE
35.8%	STOPPING CORONAVIRUS
16.0%	NATIONAL SECURITY
13.7%	EDUCATION
10.5%	GUNS
4.3%	FOREIGN TRADE
18.3%	CLIMATE CHANGE
16.3%	IMMIGRATION
4.3%	IMPEACHMENT/GOV'T SCANDAL
6.7%	SOMETHING ELSE

14. In politics today, do you generally consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or something else?

28.0%	STRONG REPUBLICAN
5.0%	NOT-SO-STRONG REPUBLICAN
12.0%	LEAN REPUBLICAN
10.0%	SOMETHING ELSE/INDEPENDENT/UNDECLARED
11.2%	LEAN DEMOCRAT
4.0%	NOT-SO-STRONG DEMOCRAT
29.8%	STRONG DEMOCRAT
33.0%	TOTAL REPUBLICAN
33.8%	TOTAL DEMOCRAT
33.2%	TOTAL LEAN/INDEPENDENT

15. What was the last grade you completed in school?

0.8%	GRADE SCHOOL (1-8)
32.0%	HIGH SCHOOL (9-12)
3.2%	TECHNICAL/VOCATIONAL SCHOOL
47.8%	COLLEGE
15.2%	GRADUATE SCHOOL
32.8%	HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS
51.0%	SOME COLLEGE
15.2%	COLLEGE+

16. Thinking about where you live, do you consider it to be urban, suburban or rural?

17.5%	URBAN
44.3%	SUBURBAN
34.7%	RURAL
3.5%	DON'T KNOW

17. Sex

47.5%	MALE
52.5%	FEMALE

18. Media Market

48.7%	DETROIT
12.2%	FLINT
6.7%	TRAVERSE CITY
1.0%	TOLEDO (OH)
6.5%	LANSING
2.2%	MARQUETTE
20.0%	GRAND RAPIDS
0.3%	ALPENA
2.2%	SOUTH BEND (IN)
0.2%	GREEN BAY (WI)
0.2%	DULUTH (MN)